FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

PRIME VOICE, INC. INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS TO APPLICATION

Attachment to Number 9 Attachment to Number 15

Description of this application to identify it on the main menu: 214 Application of Prime Voice, Inc.

By Counsel: Technology Law Group, LLC

5335 Wisconsin Ave.

Suite 440

Washington, D.C. 20015

(202) 895-1707

For Applicant: Prime Voice, Inc.

13801 Roswell Avenue, #F Chino, California 91710

(909) 465-0303

PRIME VOICE, INC. INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS TO APPLICATION PAGE 2 OF 5

PRIME VOICE, INC. INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS TO APPLICATION PAGE 2 OF 2

9. Does the applicant request streamlined processing pursuant to 47 C.F.R. Section 63.12? If yes, include in Attachment 1 a statement of how the application qualifies for streamlined processing.

Prime Voice, Inc. qualifies for streamlined processing, pursuant to 47 CFR 63.12, as Prime Voice, Inc. does not meet the criteria excluding streamlined processing under 47 CFR 63.12(c).

PRIME VOICE, INC. INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS TO APPLICATION PAGE 3 OF 5

- 15. Responses to 47 CFR 63.18:
 - (a) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., is located at:

13801 Roswell Avenue, #F Chino, California 91710 (909) 465-0303.

- (b) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., is a corporation in good standing in the state of California.
- (c) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc.'s chief officer is as follows:

Mr. Mohan Makkar 13801 Roswell Ave., # F Chino, California 91710 (909) 465-0303.

Correspondence regarding this Application may be directed to counsel for Prime Voice, Inc. as follows:

Technology Law Group, LLC Tom K. Sinai, Esq. 5335 Wisconsin Avenue Suite 440 Washington, D.C. 20015 (202) 895-1707

Email: tsinai@tlgdc.com

- (d) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., has not previously received authority under 214 of the Act.
- (e) (1) Not applicable.
 - (2) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., is applying for authority to resell international services of authorized U.S. common carriers subject to 47 CFR 63.23.
 - i. Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., requests authority to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to 47 CFR 63.18 (e)(2) of the Commission rules.

- ii. Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., does not request authorization for services to Cuba.
- iii. Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in 47 CFR 63.21 and 47 CFR 63.23.
- (3) Not applicable.
- (4) Not applicable.
- (f) Not applicable.
- (g) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., does not seek facilities-based authority under 47 CFR 63.18(e)(4). (See (e)(2), above.)
- (h) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc.'s, ten percent (10%) or greater direct and indirect shareholders are as follows:

Name/Address	% Held	Citizenship	Principle Business
Sabina Makkar 13801 Roswell Ave., # F Chino, CA 91710.	10	India	Prime Voice, Inc.
Bhajan Makkar 13801 Roswell Ave., # F Chino, CA 91710.	45	India	Prime Voice, Inc.
Mohan Makkar 13801 Roswell Ave., # F Chino, CA 91710.	45	U.S.A.	Prime Voice, Inc.

- (i) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., is not itself, nor is it affiliated with, a foreign carrier.
- (j) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., certifies that it does not seek to provide international telecommunications services to any destination country for which the criteria specified in 47 CFR 63.18(j) apply.

PRIME VOICE, INC. INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 APPLICATION ATTACHMENTS TO APPLICATION PAGE 5 OF 5

- (k) Not applicable. (See (j), above.)
- (l) Not applicable. (See (i), above.)
- (m) Not applicable. (See (i), above.)
- (n) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., has not agreed to accept any special concessions directly or indirectly from any foreign carrier with respect to any U.S. international route where the foreign carrier possesses market power on the foreign end of the route and will not enter into such agreements in the future.
- (o) Applicant, Prime Voice, Inc., as the only party to this application, is not subject to a denial of Federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Act of 1988.
- (p) Prime Voice, Inc. qualifies for streamlined processing, pursuant to 47 CFR 63.12, as Prime Voice, Inc. does not meet the criteria excluding streamlined processing under 47 CFR 63.12(c).